
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2181
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF RUNWAYS
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether several States/UTs have submitted proposals for construction of new runways/expansion of existing runways during each of the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise;

(c) the details of proposals cleared/pending as on date;and

(d) the steps taken by the Government for their early clearance?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b), (c) & (d): Do not arise.
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